Service Manual 8920 405 10601
mini digital
cassette recorder
PHILIPS PHILIPS
This documentation is valid from serial number 3650 onwards e.g. fC01 included.
Data subjet to change without notice.
2 LDB 4051
Contents I General

Position
Rep.
Description Ordering Code
Bestell kode
No. de code
C8 100N 4822 121 40334
C9 47M 4822 124 20477
C10 22N 4822 122 30103
C11 10M 4822 124 20697
C12 10N 5322 122 34041
C13 10M 4822 124 20697
C14 3N9 4822 122 30098
C15 470p 4822 122 31177
C16 560p 4822 122 30126
C17 22N 4822 122 30103
C18 680p 4822 122 31178
C19 100N 5322 121 40323
C20 1n8 4822 122 31164
L1 Coil 4822 158 10224
L2 Coil 4822 158 10224
D1-D2 BAW62 4822 130 30613
D3 BZX79-C6V2 4822 130 34167
D4-D10 BAW62 4822 130 30613
D11 BZX79-C9V1 4822 130 30862
D12-D16 BAW62 4822 1 30 30613
TS1 BD204 5322 1 30 44334
TS2 BC327 4822 130 40854
TS3 BC337 4822 130 40855
TS4 BC327 4822 130 40854
TS5 BC337 4822 130 40855
TS6 BC558 4822 130 40941
TS7 BC547C 4822 130 44503
IC1 HEF4502 BP 5322 209 14548
IC2 LM324 N 5322 209 85899
IC3 NE555 V 5322 209 85824
IC4 NE555 V 5322 209 85824
IC5 LM324 N 5322 209 85899
IC6 HEF40106 BP 5322 209 14549
IC7 HEF4013P 5322 209 10002
IC8 HEF4050P 5322 209 14068
IC9 HEF4011 P 5322 209 14046
23LDB 4051
WEN plug A track
Fig. 1
Fig. 2
A — Tape leader
B — Initial gap
C — Track 1
D — Track 2
E — Data block
F — Interblock gap
I — End of data gap
M — Preamble =
10101010
N — data undefined
block length least
significant bit is
read and written
first
O — CRC character
16 bits
Fig. 3
24 LDB 4051
LDB 4051 25
S'98
Fig. 7
82
-0
.0
+0
.5
— AMP male connector
housing code; 1 -163690 - 3